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First Name Last Name Organization Function Email First Name Last Name Organization Function Email First Name Last Name Organization Function Location Email Skype ID

- Co-Chair Stefano Prato Society for International Development Managing Director stefanop@sidint.org

- Co-Chair Mabel Bianco
Fundación para Estudio e Investigación de la 

Mujer (FEIM)
President bianco.mabel@gmail.com

MG Women's MG Mabel Bianco
Fundación para Estudio e Investigación de la 

Mujer (FEIM)
President bianco.mabel@gmail.com Spogmay Ahmed

International Center for Research on 

Women
North America OP sahmed@icrw.org Sehnaz Kiymaz Bahceci WMG Secretariat Berlin sehnaz@wedo.org skiymaz1

MG MG Children & Youth Steve Lee Foundation for Environmental Stewardship MGCY Organising Partner steve.lee@unmgcy.org Khaled Emam Justice Call MGCY Organizing Partner khaled.emam@unmgcy.org

MG NGO MG Oli Henman Action for Sustainable Development Global Organizing Partner oli.henman@action4sd.org Jessica Bridgers World Federation for Animals Global Organising Partner jessica.bridgers@wfa.org M. Victoria Espada Dianova International
Global Organizing 

Partner
New York, USA mariavictoria.espada@dianova.ngo

MG Indigenous Peoples MG Janene Yazzie International Indian Treaty Council Co-Convenor janeney@treatycouncil.org Joan Carling Tebtebba Co-Convenor joan@indigenouspeoples-sdg.org Robie Halip Tebtebba Organizing Partner Philippines robie@indigenouspeoples-sdg.org robieleeza

MG Local Authorities MG Pablo Fernández United Cities and Local Governments Chief of Staff p.fernandez@uclg.org Ivy Moraes Regions4 Policy Officer imoraes@regions4.org Massimo Perrino United Cities and Local Governments Policy Officer Barcelona m.perrino@uclg.org
world.secretariat.ucl

g

MG Farmers MG Giulia De Castro World Farmers' Organisation Policy Officer giulia.decastro@wfo-oma.org Gabor Figeczky IFOAM - Organics International Head of Global Policy g.figeczky@ifoam.bio Luisa Volpe World Farmers' Organisation
Head of Policy 

Development
Rome luisa.volpe@wfo-oma.org wfo-oma

MG Workers & Trade Union MG Paola Simonetti ITUC
Deputy Director, Economic and Social 

Department 
paola.simonetti@ituc-csi.org Antonia Wulff Education International

Coordinator: Education & 

Employment
Antonia.Wulff@ei-ie.org

MG Business & Industry MG Norine Kennedy USCIB nkennedy@uscib.org Shea Gopaul International Organization of Employers
Special Representative to the United 

Nations 
sr-ny@ioe-emp.com Angela Goulovitch

International Organisation of 

Employers
Program Officer New York, USA consultant@ioe.com

MG Science & Technology MG K. N. Gunalan WFEO kngunalan@gmail.com Anda Popovici International Science Council Anda.Popovici@council.science William Kelly WFEO Dep UN Rel Comm Washington DC, USA wek1996@gmail.com

SG Persons with Disabilities SG Jose Viera World Blind Union Chief Executive Officier Jose.Viera@wbu.ngo Mohammed Ali Loutfy Disabled People’s International loutfy.lphu@gmail.com Bethany Brown IDA Human Rights Advisor New York, USA bbrown@ida-secretariat.org

SG SG on Ageing Erica Dhar AARP
Director, Global Alliances, 

International Affairs, AARP
edhar@aarp.org Carole Agengo HelpAge International Regional Representative for Africa carole.agengo@helpage.org Frances Zainoeddin International Federation on Ageing UN Representative New York, USA fzainoeddin@msn.com frances.zainoeddin

SG Education & Academia SG Katarina Popovic International Council for Adult Education Secretary General, Organising Partner sec.general@icae.global Vernor Munoz Global Campaign for Education Head of Policy & Advocacy vernor@campaignforeducation.org Ricarda Motschilnig
International Council for Adult 

Education

Policy and Advocacy 

Officer
Moosburg, Austria policy@icae.global ricardamotschilnig

SG Volunteers SG David Styers Volunteer Groups Alliance Organising Partner, Coordinator volunteergroupsalliance@gmail.com Mei Cobb United Way Worldwide
Director, Volunteer & Employee 

Engagement
mei.cobb@unitedway.org

SG CS FfD Group Stefano Prato Society for International Development Managing Director stefanop@sidint.org Rosa Lizarde Feminist Task Force & WWG on FfD Coordinator rosalizarde@gmail.com Matt Simonds CPDE Paris, France msimonds@csopartnership.org

SG Together 2030 Arelys Bellorini World Vision Co-Chair arelys_bellorini@wvi.org Javier Surasky CEPEI Co-Chair j.surasky@cepei.org Margie Simo Together 2030 Secretariat California Margie.Simo@together2030.org simowvi

SG Sendai Stakeholder Mechanism Rocio Diaz-Agero Huairou Commission Policy Advocacy Coordinator rocio.diaz-agero@huairou.org Ana Gabriele Sabancevaite UN MGCY UN MGCY Youth DRR Working Group ana.sabancevaite@unmgcy.org

SG AP RCEM Wardarina -
Asia Pacific Forum on Women, Law and 

Development
Co-Chair rina@apwld.org Wali Haider Roots for Equity Co-chair walikhi@yahoo.com

SG LGBTI Rashima Kwatra RFSL (Swedish Federation for LGBTQI Rights) International Advocacy Advisor rashima.kwatra@rfsl.se Luiza Veado OutRight Action International UN Program Officer Lveado@outrightinternational.org Emmie Wienhoven COC Netherlands Advocacy Officer Amsterdam, Netherlands EWienhoven@coc.nl EmmieWienhoven

SG ECE RCEM Sylvia Beales Gray Panthers Strategic Partnerships Advisor sylvia.bealesgelber@gmail.com Nelya Rakhimova
Coalition for Sustainable Development of 

Russia
National Coordinator rakhimova@openshkola.org Sascha Gabizon Women Engage for a Common Future Executive Director Netherlands/Germany sascha.gabizon@wecf.org saschagabizon

SG SG Communities DW&D Paul Divakar The Inclusivity Project Executive Director pauldivakar@theinclusivityproject.org Johannes Butscher Global Forum on CDWD UN Program Officer johannes@globalforumcdwd.org Dominique Maxwell Grand Lekol Filozofi Mauritious dominiquepierre@hotmail.co.uk 

SG Africa Reg Mechanism MGoS Kofi Kankam President and Chief Executive Officer Elizka Relief Foundation eri@eri.kabissa.org Carole Agengo Help Age International (Africa) Regional Representative for Africa carole.agengo@helpage.org Kawsu Sillah African Youth Commission Focal Point MGCY kawsu.sillah@unmgcy.org

Primary Representative Alternate Representative Other Representative


